

W.L. NO. : 25/2014  
COURT NO.:05  
LIST NO.: 09

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3626 OF 2006**

D. KOTIVEERAI AH CHOWDARY

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2003 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 25730 of 1998.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 14 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 13 & 14 are represented through Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been served with the notice but he has not entered appearance before this Court so far. Respondent Nos. 4 to 12 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's order dated 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2005.

Service is complete.

Common Original record of the High Court is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

DK