

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 3626/2006

D. KOTIVEERAIHAH CHOWDARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of repeated calls nobody appears for
the appellant. The appeal is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.09.27
11:53:36 IST
Reason: