

LISTED ON : 24.11.2014
COURT NO.: 13
ITEM NO. : 01

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2014

(Application for restoration of Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3626 OF 2006

D. KOTIVEERAIHAH CHOWDARY

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was dismissed for non-prosecution by the Hon'ble Court on 25th September, 2014.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate for the Appellant has on 15th October, 2014 filed an application for restoration of Appeal. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2014.

The application of restoration of Appeal in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this, the 8th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate
3. Mr. S. N. Terdal , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR