

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3626/2006

D. KOTIVEERAIHAH CHOWDARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 25th September, 2014 is recalled.
The civil appeal is restored to its original number.
I.A. No. 2 of 2014 stands disposed of.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.12.17
17:11:41 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3626 OF 2006

D. KOTIVEERAIHAH CHOWDARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Order dated 25th September, 2014 is recalled.

The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

I.A. No. 2 of 2014 stands disposed of.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 15, 2014