

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3626/2006

D. KOTIVEERAI AH CHOWDARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

